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SHORT NOTICE QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS. = -

LILA DEEP TRUST

116, Sari RAMESH JHA: Will the Mlnlster in cha.rge of the Judicial Dapartinent be pleased to state— .-

{e) the total grose income from all'sources per annum of Lila, Deep -

A

Trust Estate from the time the Estate came into the possesslon of. thém :
Oﬂ]cml Trustee ]

(b) the total collectlon and management charges per annum durmg the above period of the said Trust Estate’; : LT

- (¢) the saving per annum during the a.bove period in the said: Trust
Estate ;

(d) whether any portion of the accumulated sa,vmgs of the sa.ld 'Tryst Estate has been utlhzed s0 far for any of the purposes of the-Tr uﬂta e \

(e, 1f the answer to clause (d) be in the aﬁ’irmatlve, What. are thel name or names of Institutions or the purposes for which the accumula,-
ted savings or any portion thereof has been utlhzed

SHRI SHIVANANDAN PRASAD MANDAL (a) (b) &nd (c) A stitement-is placed on the Library table.

-{d) and (¢) Rs. 17,000 is being pald annually out of the’ sa,vmgs of " othe estate in the followmg ma.nner -

4 “  Rs; ¥ |
L Srlmatll’rabhava‘l Devi - .. s+ 9,000 ’
S Ba,manandy Anatha.laya, Bhagalpur e ‘.3’-(.)'0‘0 S

a
P N S


geg T demey
’%&%'\’] m«wwﬁa‘c o i
- (b) whether Government now propose to ma-ke Betblement .of the' saad range by .auction like other forést; - : -

(¢) if the answer to the above clauses be m the aﬂirmatwe, whether B Government think to give wider publicity of the same so that further o exploitation be not made by the old lessee % ,

Sarr KRISHNA BALLABH SAHAY {a) The ,anﬁWer is"in"the_

_‘affirmative, - .

= . a(b) Gove.nnmen,t; LaVo docided to settle forests oh long teft ﬁease ' system for a period of 3 years after calling for tenders.

(c) As usual, tender for the settlement of these forests will be mvu;ed through the Press.

. LEASE.OF BAILWAY R\ELI‘IQUIaHLD LANDS. AT PAHLEZA,

187. SerrRAM BINOD SINHA : Will the Mlmster Jn chaa:ge ?\Of
- the Revenue Department be pleascd to state—

{a). whether it is & fact that there are some Rallway rehﬁqulshed
_ lands in Pahleza in Saran district ;

(b) Whether it is a fact that these lands were leased out to son}e
_ persons - ‘of the aréa but have been taken ba.ok ztnd leased ‘Gut to’ other persons this year ; " '

_ (¢) whether it is a fact that due to tlus change there has been a seilous breach of peace and there is apprehensmn of breach ‘of pea ce still ; ° ot T

(d) whether it is a fmt that tlns change has been made ouly wlth
. the intention of not allowing the pld lessees to geb. oocupancy-rlght in the lands after twelve years ;

{e) whether it is a fact that no such right'can legally accrue in such lands and the Commissioner, Patna Division, has expressed hls oplmon " as such ; . v

N if the answers to. the above: clauses be in the affirmative. why do the Government not let the lands remain in the hands of the old lessees. .
and thus stop the ocourrence of serious breaoh ‘of the fpeace o '
Surr KRISHNA BALLABH SAHAY (a) The snsier is 1n

the affirmative. . N I

(b) Some such lands in Pahleza diara have been settled with ongl-nal tenant in preference to one Shri Bhegwan Rai who had taken set,tlement of the land of the original . tenant. Shri Bhols, Rai fo; one year in 1947-48 after which the land diluviated., *


.

ready decided : ¥ '3'1;1:16. Addi.
1085 of 1851-52, =~ . .10

(€) No occupancy right,accrues as‘ah
tjp’_iml Commi_ssl"oner, Tirhut, in case no.

-if)_.:’l‘-he question does not arige ag the setilement in thé.’c;i‘s'.e‘ hag " een done with-the original tenant. .- . ... .., C ’
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